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CLASS XVI.—MINES DEPARTMENT—continued.

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

item. 19•4-5.

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICES.
£ £

1
2

3
4
5

6

7

8

9
10
11

VOTE No. 68.
Advertising and Subscriptions to Newspapers
Chemicals and General Expenses of Colonial Labora-

tory, and Fittings and Supplies for New Building
Clerical Assistance, Wages, Ac.
Cost of collecting Goldfields Revenue
Cost of Work to be done by-Surveyor-General's Depart-

ment and Government Printer
Editing, printing, and publishing a New Edition of

•' Mining and Engineering " ..
Expenses of Board of Examiners for Mine - mauagers'

Certificates
Field Surveys and Expenses, Geological Surveys and

Explorations
Inspecting Timber Areas
Legal Expenses
Mail-service, Cromarty (half cost)
Maintenance and Management of Water-races—

Waimea-Kumara
Mount Ida

Office Rents
Payment of damages caused by main tail-race, Golds-

borough
Petrological Examinations in Londein
Printing and publishing Report on the Geology of the

Cape Colville Peninsula
Refunds of Rent, Section 127, " Mining Act, 1898" ...
Reports on Accidents
Schools of Mines
Travelling Allowances and Expenses
Contingencies

200

500
450

50

400

200

400

250
100
150
150

12
13
14
15

4,381
1,500

00

16
17

300
50

18
19
20
21
22

200
300

25
2,800
1,800

300

Total—Vote No. 68 ... 14,561

TOTAL OF CLASS XVI £2 ,631
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